

April 26, 2022

IGAUSECT/04-22/06

То

National Stock Exchange of India limited Exchange Plaza, C-I, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra - (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Department of Corporate Services

BSE limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: INDIGO

Scrip Code: 539448

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: ComQLl.QQ<: Certificate pv[svan to B gulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obliggtions QQ d Disclosure Requirern nt Lft'Qgulations, -O 15 JQr the financial {Jear ended March 31.2022

In compliance with Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed compliance certificate duly signed by the Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer of InterGlobe Aviation limited and the authorised representative of KFin Technologies limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, certifying compliance with the requirements of Regulation 7(2), for the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

MATIO

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sanou Gupta

For InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE FOR FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED March 31, 2022

(Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

In compliance with Regulation 7(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 InterGlobe Aviation Limited had appointed KFin Technologies Limited as its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent for providing registry, share transfer and other services.

We, InterGlobe Aviation Limited and KFin Technologies Limited hereby certify that, for financial year ended March 31, 2022 i.e. from April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022, all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (Registered with SEBI vide SEBI Registration Number INR000000221) of InterGlobe Aviation Limited in compliance with Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For InterGlobe Aviation Limited

· d

Sanjay Gupta
Company Secretary and Chief
Compliance Officer

Date : 26.04, 2022

Place : Gurgaon

Rajitha Cholleti Asst. Vice. President – Corporate Registry

For KFin Technologies Limited

(SEBI Registration No. INR000000221)

Date : 13.04.2022

Place : Hyderabad